
RESOLUTION NO. 1116 

RECERTIFICATION OF Til~ LEVIES fOR 1980 

Vv'HEREAS, on December 17th, 1979, the Board of Mason Cmmty Ccmnissioners 
adopted the t~~ levies for the year 1980 ru1d authorized the County Assessor 
to levy taxes on taxable property of Mason County; and 

\~, due to the Order entered in Superior Court Case #14335, 
Victor Sinkunas, et al and L. K. Ambrose, et al, Plaintiffs versus Mason 
County and Lois Scott, Mason County Assessor, Defendants, a recertification 
of the tax levy amounts for 1980 is necessary; 

NOW, THEFEFDP.E, BE IT HEREBY HESOLVED that the Board of Mason County 
Commissioners hereby recertify the attached 1980 tax levy amounts; and 

BE IT FUIITHER RESOLVED that the Board of r.tason County Ccmnissioners 
hereby authorize the Mason County Treasurer to make the necessary adjustments 
to the 1980 taxes. 

DATED this 4th day of February, 1980. 

A'ITEST: 

AuditorU&Y Q:le'i'k-of the BOard 

cc: Grmrs 
Auditor 
Treasurer 
Assessor 
Accounting Dept (2) 
Superintendent of Public Instruction 

Old Capitol Building 
Olympia, WA 98504 

BOARD OF COUNTI ffi\lMISSIONERS 
OF lVIASON COUNTI, WASHINGTON 

Member 

Member 



Resolution No. 
Recertification of Tax Levies for 1980 
Page 2 

DISTRICT' EVALUATION X RATE AMOUNT 

State 646' 250' 282 4. 7840 3,091,661. 35 
Cbunty 643,622,095 1.6728 l, 076,651.04 
Public Hospital 

General €43' 622' 095 .1051 67,644.68 
Bonds 650,879,535 .1537 100,040.18 

City 118,607,985 3.4726 411,878.09 
Library 525,014,110 .4235 222,343.48 
County Roads 
District 1 231' 327' 525 1.8520 428,398.59 
District 2 193,476,737 2.25 436,432.86 
District 3 100' 209' 848 2.0494 205,370.06 

Harstene Bridge 650,879,535 .0582 37,881.19 
Cemetery District 1 79,090,486 .0528 4,175.98 

Port of Allyn 95,886,627 .2873 27,548.23 
Port of Dewatto 8,694,731 .45 3,912.63 
Port of Grapeview No Budget Needed 
Port of Hoodsport 24,358,483 .2999 7, 305.11 
Port of She1 ton 247' 311' 645 .3540 87,548.32 
Port of Tahuya 28,271,209 .1734 4,902.23 

F.P.D. #1 Expense 18,690,279 1.00 18,690.28 
Bond 18,146,199 .3439 6,240.48 

F.P.D. #2 Expense 74,063,494 .6987 51,748.16 
Reserve 74,063,494 .1906 14,116.51 
Bond 72,560,866 .2119 15,375.65 

F.P.D. #3 Expense 34,706,391 .8826 30,631.86 
Reserve 34,706,391 .1174 4,074.53 

F.P.D. #4 Expense 49,838,344 .7665 38,201.09 
Reserve 49,838,344 .2335 11,637.25 
Bond 48,944,739 .3071 15,030.93 

F.P.D. #5 Expense 155,055,511 .4529 70,224.64 
Reserve 155,055,511 .2109 32,701.21 
Coupon War. 155,055,511 .1562 24,219.67 
Ehlergency Med. 155,055,511 .2500 38,763.88 

F.P.D. #6 Expense 29,159,626 . 7279 21,225.29 
Reserve 29,159,626 .2721 7,934.33 
Bond 28,680,148 .0802 2, 300.15 

F.P.D. #8 Expense 17,811,856 .5479 9,759.12 
Reserve 17,811,856 .2487 4,429.81 
Bond 17,310,546 .3883 6, 721.69 

F.P.D. #9 Expense 6,521,491 .9121 5,948.25 

F.P.D.#11 Expense 21,096,223 .7020 14,809.55 
Bond 20,787,583 .3705 7' 701.80 

F.P.D.#12 Expense 8,869,065 1.00 8,869.07 
fund 8,938,543 .8783 7,850.72 

F.P.D.#l3 Expense 10,746,988 .8375 9,000.60 
Bond 10,743,317 1.0775 11,575.92 



Resolution No. 
Recertification of Tax Levies for 1980 
Page 3 

DISTRICT EVALUATION X RATE AMO~'T 

F.P.D. #15 Expense 6,989,859 .8168 5, 709.32 
Coupon War. 6,989,859 .1832 1,280.54 

F.P.D. #16 Expense 23,923,223 . 7263 17,375.44 
fund 23,948,187 .2869 6,870.73 

F.P.D. #17 Expense 12,736,224 1.00 12,736.22 
Bond 12,493,964 . 7348 9,180.56 

F.P.D. #18 Expense 10,387,199 .3391 3,522.30 
Reserve 10,387,199 .5446 5,656.87 


